UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2016257154 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/10/2020 10:58 AM Pg: 10of 8

After Recording Return To:
RUTH RUHL/F.C.

Attn: Recording Department

12700 Park Central D{1ve. Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251, and Co-Counsel
Lec Scott Perres, PC

29 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1010
Chicago, Tlinois 60606

[Space Above This Lin¢ Frr Recordin g Data]

Loan No.: 0018886549

: FIIA Case No.: 1377451914703

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRERMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this  25th day of | March, 2020

between ANDREA M. MOORE, whose address is 8217 SOUTH BLACKSTONE AVEMJE, CHICAGO,
Nlinois 60619-4603

1

{ Botrewer/Grantor™)
and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by Loancare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA, whose address 1s 3637

Sentara Way, Virginia Beacl, Virginia 23452

(“Lender/Grantee™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Sceurity Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated

December Sth, 2013 »recorded  December 30th, 2013 , and recorded in Book/Liber N/A . Page
N/A s Instrument No. 13364010356 , of the Official Records of  Cook
County, Ilinois +and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which

covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,”
located at 8217 SOUTH BLACKSTONE AVENUE, CHICAGO, Iliinois 60619-4603

ILLINO1S LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 6
(FNMA Modlfied Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



2016257154 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0018886549

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADLE A PART HEREQF.

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF.

In consiéeration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding any(riay to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof May/st, 2020 » the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balayice™) is17.S. § 153,843.19 » consisting of the unpaid amount{s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interes. 24 other amounts capitalized.

2 Borrower promises to pay-the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest wiil be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the vearly rate of  3.875 %, from
April Ist, 2020 . Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
US. § 723.43 » beginning on the 18t Jay of May , 2020 » and continuing thereafter on
the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3,875 %
will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid‘in foll. If on April Ist, 2050 , (the “Maturity
Datc”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note ang-the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Dase:

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interes* n'the Property is sold or transferred {or if
Botrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Barrowr 2 sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may requirc immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exerciscs this option, Lender shall give Borrowr ¢ natice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deiiversd or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay thest sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument witkout further notice or demand
on Borrower,

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and réairements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payinents of taxcs,
insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impeunds, and all other payments that Borrower{s ihligated to
make under the Security Instrument; howcever, the following terms and provisions are forever canceldd null and
void, as of the specified date in paragraph No. | above:

{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, impl=tienting,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is

affixed to, wholly or partially incorparated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in {(a) above.

ILLINGIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 6
{FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



2016257154 Page: 3of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[oan No.- U0 REK6549

5 Barrower understands and agrees dut:

{1 At the nights and remedies, stipulations, aud conditions contaimed in the Secority Instrument
relating w delanlt in the making, ol payments under the Sceurity Tnstrument shall also apply 1o default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All cavenants, agrecments, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Sceurity Instrument shall
be and remain in ull foree and effeet, excepl as herein moditied, and none of the Borrowers abligations or
liabiliites under the Note and Security Insteument shall be diminished or released by uny provisions hercot, nor shall
this Apreement i any way impair, diminish, or alleef any o Lender’s vights under or remedics on the Note and
Secunity Instrument, whether such rishis or remedics arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recomse 1o which Lender s presently entitled against any property or any ather persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Sceurity Instrument are expressly reserved by Iender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersiood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Motz and Security Instrument,
(d) Ali costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
[nstrument, unless stipuiatdd etherwise by Lender,

(e} Borroweragees to make and exceute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required o effectuate the terins and.conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepled by Lender, shall
bind and inure 1o the heirs, executors; #dninistrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

(n Borower authorizés Fesder, and Fender’s successors and asstgns, 1o share Borrowser information
including, but not fimited 1o (i) name, adress, and tefephone number, (i) Social securiy Number, (1) eredit score,
{iv) income, (v) payment histery, (vi) accounl halances and actvity, meluding intormation abeu any modification
or foreclosure reliet programs, with Third Parfies 02t e assist | ender and Borrower i obtaining a foreclosure
prevention alterative, or olherwise provide support serviees related o Borrower's loan. lor pirposes ol this
section, Third Parties include a counseling ageney, stide of local Honsing Finance Ageney or similar crity, any
MSUICT, guarantor, on servicer that insire

guarantees, orsservices Borrower™s loan or any other mortgage loan
sceured by the Property on which Borrower is abligated, ared 20y companies that perform supporl services (o them
m connection with Borrower’™s loan,

Bortower consents o being eontacted by Lender or Third Rarties concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower™s loan cluding the trial period plan o modily Borrawer s ain, at aay telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lende oriIird Parties.,

By checking this box, Borower also consents 1 being contacted byeys messagingll,

6. [Capphicable, by this paragraph, Lender is natifying Borrower atany prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligations to pay 1 Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby rexoked, and Borrawer has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Ttems.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are duc under the Lo4n Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Lozn is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of am¢ unts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a licn of ensamiarnce on the
Property; (b) leaschoid payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; {c) premiums for any and a!{ ixsurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents: (d) morigage insurance premiums, if any, or any suns payahle 1o
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; énde) any
commuuity association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be cscrowed. These items are called
“Escrow [tems.” Borrower ghall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts o be paid under this paragraph.

Bocrower shall pay Iender the Funds for Eserow Tems unless Lewder waives Borrower's oblis

H
it

ation to pay
the Fuds for any or all Escrow ltems. 1 ender iy waive Borrower's obligation to paty (o Lender Funds for any or
all Escraw Hems ot any e, Any such waiver may only be inwriting. [n ihe event of such waiver. Borrower shail
pay direetly, when and where payable, the wmounts due for any Escrow lTtems tor which payment ol Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall fimish to | ender receipts evidencing such payment within such
tune periad as Lender may require. Borrower's abligation to make such payments and provide recetpls shall for
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Toan Dociments, as the phrase “covenanl
anclagreement”™ is used m the Loan Documents 1 Borower is ohligated w© pay Uscrow lems directly, pursuant to a

TLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICAFION AGRUEMENT S
(ENMA Modificd Form 3179 141 (rev. 04/143

Puase 3ol 6



2016257154 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0018886549

waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow [tem, Lender may exercise its 1i ghts under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a netice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph,

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a} sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settiement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the
maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimatc the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable cstimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordarice with
applicable law.

The fands shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrunientality, or
entity (includmg Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender

shall not'cliarye Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow 14ans, unless Tender pays Berrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permiits Lender
to make such a charge. Uries~an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the
Funds, Lender shall not be ‘eqaired to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can
agree in writing, however, tiiat interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Fundt 24 rZquired by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held s escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with P ESPA. [f there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as requived by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordange v ir'i RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments, If there is
a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined wicer RESPA, Lender shall rotify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount aece isary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Luan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund Borrower
any Funds held by Lender.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Paged of 6
(FNMA Moified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



2016257154 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/ B
Loan No.: 0018886549 |

H2+ioc20 | A /w// o I Mg,
Date / ! AWREA M. MOORE —Borrower

(Seal)
Date —Borrower
(Seal)
Date -Borrower
A (Seal)
Date —Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 1 L §
§
County of~, ( L U §
On) this 1 th day ﬁm AEM L C L (g , before me,
A e ’ﬁfn.a.m of notary], 2 Not'ry Fublic in and for said state,
peibona\wl-yﬁppeared" ANDREA M! MOORE
[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the withi instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose thercin stated.
P QL
(Seal) <~ I 7
Notary Signature
IR
"OFFICIAL SEAL K
] HA : Type or Print Name of Nota
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF iLLINOIS | YPe OF T Rame af Fotary
My Commission Expires: Jul \ o : oh

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOLS) Page S of 6



2016257154 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0018886549

o . # - . N e
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by = LﬁL) UL\ )% &A

Loancare LLC, as Agent under Limited —Lender -Date
POA

o Y
ALY / o
Printed Name: {?ARCIE IYLE
1. ASSISTANY SECRETARY

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  Virginia 8
§
County of Virginia Beach City  § ) a
On this ﬂ? day of W _£ 02 , before me,
Dina Rozetta Hamer [hame of notary], a Notary Public.in #ad for said state, personally

appeared DARGHLYLE , ASSISTANT S2RETARY

[name of officer or agent, itle of officer or agent] of Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by Loancare LLC, as Agent
under Limited POA

aneme of entiny/

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrunient on behalf of satd entity, and acknow’edjsed 10 me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of /l// /?@/ IQ(EL

My Commission Expires:

[h Lt T

(Seal) ! DINA ROZETTA HAMER
! NOTARY PUBLIC
%

RECISTHATION # 307777
SOMMONIVEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 30,7073

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINCIS) Pagedaf6



2016257154 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 2 IN FRANK W. SMITH'S SUBDIVISICN OF THE SOUTH
HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTICN 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

APLN.: 20-35-230-005-0000




2016257154 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0018886549

EXHIBIT «B”
(1) The Security Instrument executed by ANDREA M. MOORE

in favor of  Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. acting solely as nominee for Acceptance Capital
Mortgage Corporation, a Washington Corporation

in the origina! principal sum of § 177,230.00 , dated December 5th, 2013 | recorded on December 30th, 2013
in Liber or Book N/A . Page N/A , Instrument No. 1336401056 , of the Official Records of
Cook County, Illinois .

Said Security Insiriment was modified by a Loan Modification Agreement recorded on January 11th, 2017, in Liber
or Book N/A, Page W72, Instrument No. 17011 18034, of the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois.

EXHIBIT “B”



